

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 010  
 LETTING DATE : 10/01/09 10:30 A.M.  
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR  
 I-235/I240: NW 50TH STREET OVER I-235. BNSF RAILROAD AND SOONER ROAD OVER I-240.

CONTRACT ID : 090676  
 DISTRICT : 04600  
 CONTRACT TIME : 45 CALENDAR DAYS  
 URBAN

COUNTIES : OKLAHOMA

PROJECT(S) : MC-155N(695)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 162,140.00	87.6331%	100.0000%
1	752057660	GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.	\$ 185,021.45	100.0000%	114.1122%
2	730787050	BREWER CONST. CO.	\$ 190,748.90	103.0956%	117.6446%
3	731452899	PBX CORPORATION	\$ 208,609.10	112.7486%	128.6599%
4	205499725	LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$ 263,159.50	142.2319%	162.3039%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE 'A'									
0001 509(B) 1328	CLASS A CONCRETE	11.100	CY	2000.00000	22200.00	2500.00000	27750.00	23310.00	
0002 511(B) 6010	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	2453.000	LB	2.50000	6132.50	0.75000	1839.75	9812.00	
0003 520(A) 6058	PREPARATION OF CRACKS ABOVE WATER	616.000	LF	8.50000	5236.00	53.00000	32648.00	27720.00	
0004 520(C) 6060	EPOXY RESIN ABOVE WATER	40.900	GAL	130.00000	5317.00	54.00000	2208.60	6544.00	
0005 521(A) 6210	PNEUMATICALLY PLACED MORTAR	48.500	SY	900.00000	43650.00	900.00000	43650.00	47530.00	
SECTION TOTALS				\$	82,535.50	\$	108,096.35	\$	114,916.00
SECTION 0002 BRIDGE 'B'									
0006 509(B) 1328	CLASS A CONCRETE	5.900	CY	2000.00000	11800.00	2760.00000	16284.00	12390.00	
0007 511(B) 6010	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	1030.000	LB	2.50000	2575.00	0.75000	772.50	4120.00	
0008 521(A) 6210	PNEUMATICALLY PLACED MORTAR	20.000	SY	900.00000	18000.00	775.00000	15500.00	19600.00	

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 10/05/09

PAGE : 010 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 010  
 LETTING DATE : 10/01/09 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 090676  
 DISTRICT : 04600

COUNTIES : OKLAHOMA

SET-ASIDE :

		( 0 ) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		( 1 ) 752057660 GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.		( 2 ) 730787050 BREWER CONST. CO.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
0009 524 6410	(SP) FIBER-REINFORCED EPOXY COMPOSITE MATERIAL	94.000 SF	85.00000	7990.00	30.00000	2820.00	4230.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	40,365.00	\$	35,376.50	\$ 40,340.00
SECTION 0003 BRIDGE 'C'							
0010 521(A) 6210	PNEUMATICALLY PLACED MORTAR	12.000 SY	900.00000	10800.00	775.00000	9300.00	11760.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	10,800.00	\$	9,300.00	\$ 11,760.00
SECTION 0004 TRAFFIC							
0011 876(C) 8482	(PL) TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	25.000 SD	22.00000	550.00	8.00000	200.00	1625.00
0012 880(A) 8812	ARROW DISPLAY (TYPE C)	90.000 SD	18.00000	1620.00	1.00000	90.00	1260.00
0013 880(B) 8818	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 0 TO 6.25 SF	450.000 SD	0.25000	112.50	0.02000	9.00	72.00
0014 880(B) 8821	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 6.26 SF TO 15.99 SF	360.000 SD	0.55000	198.00	0.02000	7.20	234.00
0015 880(B) 8824	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 16.0 SF TO 32.99 SF	450.000 SD	1.00000	450.00	0.02000	9.00	1588.50
0016 880(C) 8842	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	900.000 SD	1.00000	900.00	0.02000	18.00	1170.00
0017 880(C) 8848	WING BARRICADES	180.000 SD	1.00000	180.00	0.02000	3.60	405.00
0018 880(E) 8860	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	2340.000 SD	0.10000	234.00	0.02000	46.80	608.40
0019 880(E) 8872	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)	2250.000 SD	0.10000	225.00	0.02000	45.00	450.00
0020 880(F) 8878	DRUMS	2250.000 SD	0.12000	270.00	0.02000	45.00	450.00
0021 880(L) 8911	TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE, POLICE	50.000 HOUR	60.00000	3000.00	50.00000	2500.00	2550.00
0022 882(B) 8306	PORT.CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	135.000 SD	20.00000	2700.00	5.00000	675.00	4320.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	10,439.50	\$	3,648.60	\$ 14,732.90

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 10/05/09

PAGE : 010 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 010  
 LETTING DATE : 10/01/09 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 090676  
 DISTRICT : 04600

COUNTIES : OKLAHOMA

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY		( 0 ) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		( 1 ) 752057660 GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.		( 2 ) 730787050 BREWER CONST. CO.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0005 CONSTRUCTION									
0023	641 1399	1.000	LSUM	18000.00000	18000.00	28600.00000	28600.00	9000.00000	9000.00
MOBILIZATION									
SECTION TOTALS				\$	18,000.00	\$	28,600.00	\$	9,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	162,140.00	\$	185,021.45	\$	190,748.90

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 10/05/09

PAGE : 010 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 010  
 LETTING DATE : 10/01/09 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 090676  
 DISTRICT : 04600

COUNTIES : OKLAHOMA

SET-ASIDE :

		( 3 ) 731452899		( 4 ) 205499725		( )	
		PBX CORPORATION		LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE 'A'							
0001 509(B) 1328	CLASS A CONCRETE	11.100 CY	3200.00000	35520.00	3250.00000	36075.00	
0002 511(B) 6010	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	2453.000 LB	3.00000	7359.00	3.00000	7359.00	
0003 520(A) 6058	PREPARATION OF CRACKS ABOVE WATER	616.000 LF	32.00000	19712.00	32.00000	19712.00	
0004 520(C) 6060	EPOXY RESIN ABOVE WATER	40.900 GAL	90.00000	3681.00	60.00000	2454.00	
0005 521(A) 6210	PNEUMATICALLY PLACED MORTAR	48.500 SY	800.00000	38800.00	1200.00000	58200.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	105,072.00	\$	123,800.00	\$
SECTION 0002 BRIDGE 'B'							
0006 509(B) 1328	CLASS A CONCRETE	5.900 CY	3200.00000	18880.00	3250.00000	19175.00	
0007 511(B) 6010	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	1030.000 LB	3.00000	3090.00	3.00000	3090.00	
0008 521(A) 6210	PNEUMATICALLY PLACED MORTAR	20.000 SY	800.00000	16000.00	1655.00000	33100.00	
0009 524 6410	(SP) FIBER-REINFORCED EPOXY COMPOSITE MATERIAL	94.000 SF	85.00000	7990.00	181.00000	17014.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	45,960.00	\$	72,379.00	\$
SECTION 0003 BRIDGE 'C'							
0010 521(A) 6210	PNEUMATICALLY PLACED MORTAR	12.000 SY	800.00000	9600.00	1465.00000	17580.00	
SECTION TOTALS			\$	9,600.00	\$	17,580.00	\$
SECTION 0004 TRAFFIC							
0011 876(C) 8482	(PL) TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	25.000 SD	8.00000	200.00	250.00000	6250.00	

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 10/05/09

PAGE : 010 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 010  
 LETTING DATE : 10/01/09 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 090676  
 DISTRICT : 04600

COUNTIES : OKLAHOMA

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 3 ) 731452899 PBX CORPORATION		( 4 ) 205499725 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO.		( )	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0012 880(A) 8812 ARROW DISPLAY (TYPE C)	90.000	SD	1.00000	90.00	18.00000	1620.00		
0013 880(B) 8818 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 0 TO 6.25 SF	450.000	SD	0.02000	9.00	0.35000	157.50		
0014 880(B) 8821 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 6.26 SF TO 15.99 SF	360.000	SD	0.02000	7.20	0.75000	270.00		
0015 880(B) 8824 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 16.0 SF TO 32.99 SF	450.000	SD	0.05000	22.50	1.25000	562.50		
0016 880(C) 8842 BARRICADES (TYPE III)	900.000	SD	0.02000	18.00	1.50000	1350.00		
0017 880(C) 8848 WING BARRICADES	180.000	SD	0.02000	3.60	2.00000	360.00		
0018 880(E) 8860 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	2340.000	SD	0.02000	46.80	0.20000	468.00		
0019 880(E) 8872 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)	2250.000	SD	0.02000	45.00	0.10000	225.00		
0020 880(F) 8878 DRUMS	2250.000	SD	0.02000	45.00	0.35000	787.50		
0021 880(L) 8911 TRAFFIC SURVEILLANCE, POLICE	50.000	HOURL	60.00000	3000.00	110.00000	5500.00		
0022 882(B) 8306 PORT.CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	135.000	SD	5.00000	675.00	50.00000	6750.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,162.10	\$	24,300.50		\$
SECTION 0005 CONSTRUCTION								
0023 641 1399 MOBILIZATION	1.000	LSUM	43815.00000	43815.00	25100.00000	25100.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	43,815.00	\$	25,100.00		\$
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	208,609.10	\$	263,159.50		\$